Change Order

No, (07

Date of Issuance: Effective Date:

Praject Cwner; Drwner's Contract Mo,

Wesiside Phase 1802 Waser & Sewer LCiry of Helenn 18-1%

Contract: Db of Contraet:

Westside Phase 182 Waler & Sewer 1242020

Congracion Engimesr"s Projeci Mo

Helena Samd and Ciravel

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

[heacniption:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

54,965 364,00
(& ncrease [ Decrease  from previously approved
Change Orders
Mo, | to Mo, g

B124 41558

Contract Prize prior to this Change Order:
$5.089, 770,58

{4 Incrense  [[] Decrense  of this Change Ofrder:
§1.235.54) 50

Contract Price incorporating this Change Chrder:
$6,325.62 104

Original Contrugt Times: [0 Working Deys & Calendar
Drays

Substantial completion (days or dabek 230 davs

Ready for Tinal payment (doys or date)in'a

[ tncrease  [] Decrease  from previously approved
Change Orders
N ey Moy :

Substaniinl completion {duys or date); 71 dovs

Ready for final paymend (days or dete):n’n

Contract Times prior wo this Change Order;
Substantial completion (days or dabek 321 days
Ready for final payment (deysordnte)ipm

[(Jincrease [[] Decrease  of this Change Crder:
Substamtial completion (days or date): Zgro (0 divs®
Ready for final puyment (days or dalekn/

Contract Thmes with all approved Change Onlers;
Substantind commpletion (days or date): 321 davs®
Ready for final payment (daysordatelna

ACCEFTED:

ACCEPTED:

Eli:
Ay By: Ny
Einginesr [ Axghar ] Chwener [ Authorized Signanme) Caniracing {Auharized Sigmaiie )

Date:

Eate: f/g fouf Date;_
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicubie);

Dhane:

ERCTHD Mo, 004 |




City of Helena Westside Phase 1 & 2 Water and Sewer
Change Order #7 Costs and Duration

Change Order #7 combines portions of Bid Alternate A along with a new lift station, and
associated force main and gravity main. The intent for the scope of work included in
this change order is to function separate of the original contract from both a cost and
schedule perspective.

The Change Order includes items that were contained in the original bid tab as line
items with unit prices. However, the cost of materials has increased substantially since
the bid award and the Contractor has submitted supporting documentation for the price
increases, which is included as an attachment to the ChangeOorder. The bid price for
the Change Order reflects the increase in materials pricing.

The Change Order scope of work includes items whose completion will likely be
delayed due to extended lead times and/or limited availability from the manufacturer.
For this reason, the days awarded for the Change Order will be Working Days, instead
of Calendar Days, as granted in original contract.

A total of ninety (90) Working Days will be granted for Change Order #7. In order to
accurately track working days associated with the Change Order, the contractor will
provide written notice prior to commencing work on the Change Order #7 items. The
Contractor will also provide subsequent written notice each time the Contractor wishes
to suspend or recommence work on the Change Order. A working day will be assessed
for any day that the contractor is working on the Change Order items, regardless of
duration or day of week.

* Furthermore, in order to maintain unity and coherence with the original contract
timeframe (calendar days) and completion date, the days granted for Change Order #7
will be independent of the original contract and will not apply to completion timeframe of
work previously contracted for Phase 1 and 2. Therefore, the contract timeframe as
stated on the Change Order form reflect zero (0) day increase.



Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.

P.0, Box 5960 Phione: (406) 442-1185
Halera, MT 59604 Fax: (40i) 449-Thed
Tz City Of Heleiva Contact:
Addregs: 316 North Park Avenue Phone!
Heleng, MT 59604 Fax:
Project Name: COH Wit Side - Adeitive Aemate “A" & Lt Station 3.08.21 Bid Mumbear:
Project Location: Bid Date:  3/8/2021
|Ttem # Item Description Estimated Quantity Unit Unik Price Total Price|
F: Alternate
00 24" HOPE Cubvert B2.00 LF £101.00 4,287 00
201 12" HOPE Ciibvart 00 LF FE3.00 $6,230,0d
702 Excavation 100100 Y $16.00 £16,016.00
703 Compactad Fil 25500 CY $6.00 £1,530.00
705 B® PWC Sandary Sewer Main 225700 LF $53.50 $1.20,745,50
06 4* Lewer SEMICE 55,00 EACH §1,300.00 $71,500.00
TO7 487 Marihole - &' Dapth 500 FarH &4, S0ELON £27 SO0
T7a 48" Manhale - Additional Depth 30,00 WF 250,00 §7.500.00
e 60" Manhale - 5 Depth 2.00 EACH £5., 500,00 $11,000.00
Tiga £0" Manhole = Additioral Depth 19,00 WF £400,00 4760000
Fli] 112" Minus Crushend Base Courss 1,650,060 Y .00 57160000
710 347 Type B Asphak (PG 64-28) B,490.00 5Y $16.00 £103,984.00
711 B" Water Main 2.730.00 LF $57.00 £127.110.00
T2 1" Water Sarvice 5100 EACH $1,640.00 $63, 640,00
713 B Gate Valva .00 EACH 42100050 $12,600.00
714 8" 22.5° Bend 300 EACH $650.00 $1,950.00
EAL] a7 45% Bend 4.00 EACH 1, 250,00 5, 0. 0
716 6% B" % 6" Tee 0,00 EACH 41,200,00 40,00
717 8" % B" x B" Tee 200 EACH $1,375.00 §2,750.00
J1E 8" ¥ 67 Reducer 000 EACH 4450.00 40,06
715 Fare Hyclrant with Vake and ¥alve Box 500 EACH 56,000.00 £30, 000,00
R i) 6" Gale Valve (.00 EACH S, 00,00 F0.00
Total Price for sbove F: Alternate Ttems: $712,541.50
G: Lift Station
Bl Lift Statian { Pricng For Electrical i5 Per' Plan A5 LOG LS 42 L0, 000,00 $410, 000,00
Discussed Changes Need To Be Made)
BO1 4" PYE Sankary Sewer Force Main 918,00 LF £100.00 £91,500,00
B2 48" HDPFE Lined Manhale LD EACH $14,500.00 F14.500.00
BO3 Resacate Exlsong 48" Marhola .00 EACH 7, 000.00 47.000.00
Total Price for above G Lift Station Tems: $523,300.00
Total Bid Price: %$1,235,841.50
Poge 1 6f 2

IEBI021 4:28:44 PM



ACCEPTED:

The above prices, spedfications and condilicns are sabisfactory and
aie horeby acrephed.

Buyer:
Signature: o
Date of Acceplance:

COMNFIRMED;
Helena Sand & Graval, Inc,

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: Mike Grandy
4E-453-2016  Marandyipokicastiematarials. com

HO2021 $:20:44 P

Page 2 of 2



